6305	0	6-07-2005	
Form PTO-1595 F Rev. 10/02) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORD!		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥		10301 <u>6533 , </u>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Donna M. Stemmer		Name: Electronic Data	a Systems Corporation
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 5400 Legacy Drive	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other_	_ •		
		City: Plano	State: TX Zip: 75024
05/27/2005		City. 1 Idilo	StateZIP70024
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
If this document is being filed tog	040.000	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No	ations and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/	Additional numbers a nom correspondence mailed:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved: [
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/ 5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be a Name: Stephen R. Loe	Additional numbers a nom correspondence mailed:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	ations and patents involved: 1 1)\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/ 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a Name: Stephen R. Loe Internal Address:	Additional numbers a nom correspondence mailed:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be of	ations and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/ 5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be a Name: Stephen R. Loe Internal Address: The Law Office of Stephen R.	Additional numbers a nom correspondence mailed:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	ations and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/ 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a Name: Stephen R. Loe Internal Address:	Additional numbers a nom correspondence mailed:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be of	ations and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/ 5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be a Name: Stephen R. Loe Internal Address: The Law Office of Stephen R. Street Address: P.O. Box 649	Additional numbers and correspondence mailed:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be of the count number of applica	ations and patents involved: [and the content of th
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/ 5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be a Name: Stephen R. Loe Internal Address: The Law Office of Stephen R.	Additional numbers and correspondence mailed: Loe p: 75034	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be of the control of the contr	ations and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/ 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be a Name: Stephen R. Loe Internal Address: The Law Office of Stephen R. Street Address: P.O. Box 649 City: Frisco State: TX Zi	Additional numbers and correspondence mailed: Loe p: 75034	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be of the count number of applica	ations and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/ 5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be a Name: Stephen R. Loe Internal Address: The Law Office of Stephen R. Street Address: P.O. Box 649	Additional numbers and correspondence mailed: Loe p: 75034	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be of the control of the contr	ations and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/ 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be a Name: Stephen R. Loe Internal Address: The Law Office of Stephen R. Street Address: P.O. Box 649 City: Frisco State: TX Zi	Additional numbers and correspondence mailed: Loe p: 75034	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be of the control of the contr	ations and patents involved: [and the state of the state
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/ 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be a Name: Stephen R. Loe Internal Address: The Law Office of Stephen R. Street Address: P.O. Box 649 City: Frisco State: TX Zi	Additional numbers and correspondence mailed: Loe p: 75034 DO NOT US	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be of the control of the contr	charged to deposit account

PATENT REEL: 016647 FRAME: 0309

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	LEDS.00106			
Whereas, I/We,OfPlano, Texas	,hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A System and Method for Quantitative Assessment of Organizational Adaptability				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 5 Application Number 10 / 818,008	5, 2004			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
Whereas, Electronic Data Systems Corporation of Plano, Texas herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 5400 Legacy Drive, Plano, Texas 75024 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
Executed this 27 day of H'AY at Dluno TY	, 20 <u>05</u>			
State of)	nma)M.J.mww. (Signature)			
County of				
Before me personally appeared said Donna M. Stemmer				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed thi	s			
day of, 20				
Seal	(Notary Public)			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their repre- forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.	sentative(s) are required. Submit multiple			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form

_forms are submitted.

RECORDED: 06/03/2005

* / Total of 11

PATENT REEL: 016647 FRAME: 0310